13609 California Street, Omaha NE (402) 891-1118 www aureusmedical com

AUREUS MEDICAL



To:

WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

BUILDING 15

2019 WASHINGTON STREET EAST

CHARLESTON, WV 25305

Attention:

Roberta Wagner, CPIM

Buyer Supervisor

Fax:

304 558 3970

304 558 4115

Pages:

From:

32 total not counting this fax cover.

Medical Operations & QA Director

Fax Page numbers are denoted on

RIGHT TOP CORNER OF EACH PAGE

Phone: 304,558,0067 Date:

12.2.2009

Roxanne Stanard

Re:

RFQ NO. MMB10052

☑ Urgent

X Fox Review

☐ Please Comment

☐ Please Reply

☐ Please Recycle

Attached is our completed proposal, including support documentation

Roxanne L. Stanard Director, Medical Operations & QA Aureus Medical Group 13609 California Street Omaha, NE 68154 (402) 891-1118, Ext. 6009 rstanard@aureusmedical.com





December 2, 2009

Roberta Wagner
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25311

Dear Ms Wagner:

Re: RFQ No. MMB10052 Psychiatrist, Family Nurse Practitioner, Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner

included in this fax is our proposal for bid to the above-referenced RFQ. Attachments are as follows:

1. SEALED BID RFQ Document - Completed

SEALED BID Support Documentation

I went to clarify our corporate structure to aid in understanding our support documentation:

Parent Company:

C&A Industries, Inc.

DBA is:

Aureus Medical Group

LLC entities for Aureus Medical Group are:

Aureus Medical Management Services, LLC

Aureus Nursing, LLC

Strand

The Identifying information for Aureus Medical as a federal GSA contract vendor is as follows:

- 1) Duns Number 12-834-2859
- 2) GSA Contract Number V797p-4645a
- 3) Cage Code 3YPK0
- 4) Contract issued under name: C&A Industries / Aureus Medical Management Services, LLC

We look forward to sharing the quality staffing services we have provided over the past 15 years to numerous healthcare facilities nationwide. We are experienced in recruiting and placing Psychiatrist and Nurse Practitioners as well as a wide diversity of Allied Health and Nursing positions.

Sincerely,

Roxanne L. Stanard

Director, Medical Operations

Aureus Medical

13609 California Street

Omaha, NE 68154

402-891-1118, Ext. 6009

rstanard@aureusmedical.com

SEALED BID

BUYER:

RW/FILE 22

RFQ NO.

MMB10052

BID OPENING DATE:

12/3/09

BID OPENING TIME:

1:30 pm

Aureus Medical Management Services, LLC
Aureus Nursing, LLC
13609 California Street
Omaha, NE 68154
402-891 1118



MOOSE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation MMB10052

1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER **\$04-558-0067**

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN
H HOSPITAL 1530 NORWAY AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV 25705 304-525~7801

11/04/2	2009	<u> </u>	INS OF SAL	A CONTRACTOR	Suit Alle	Section of the Control of		Serves THEIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		2/03/:	2009		BID	PENING TIM	e oi	:30PM
tine	QUAN	mry	UOP	CAT NO.	TËM NUMBER	UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT
		(PEN- I	ND BI	ANKET CONTRACT			
001		9	IA.	Ç	48-74			
F	BCRUIT	MENT (F PSY	CHIAT	RIST(S) AS SPEC	FIED ,	-	
			REQU	eșt e	OR QUOTATION			
F O R A	OR PSYC R FAMII BQUIRE:	CHIATE LY NUE MENTS ER STA ACHED	IST (S SE PR OF MI TE AC), PS ACTIT LDREI ENCIE	CONTRACT FOR REC YCHIATRIC NURSE TONER(S) TO MEET MITCHELL-BATEMA S NEEDS AS DEEME TONS	PRACTITIONS THE STAFF N HOSPITAL	er (9) Ing And	
А У И И И П П	WARD EAR OR ECESSAI RIGINAI OT EXCI	UNTII RY TO CONT EED TW HE VEN JPON G	SUCH OBTAI RACT ELVE DOR M	AND REA" N A N THE (12)	S CONTRACT BECOMEXTENDS FOR A ESONABLE TIME" THE CONTRACT OR REASONABLE TIME MONTHS DURING RMINATE THIS CONDIRECTOR OF PURC	ERIOD OF ON EREAFTER AS ENEW THE E" PERIOD S THIS "REASO TRACT FOR A	ie (1) I IS Chall Onable Iny	
ır,	THIS	CONTR	ACT D	COMB	ONS ARE STIPULAT NT, THE TERMS, Q ENSURED TO THE TERMS OF THE TERMS OF THE TERMS OF THE TERMS OF THE	A RMOITIQMO	E ND DATE	
TLE TO	am		Tan.	and-	\rightarrow 40	2-89-116	<u>' </u>	12/2/09
1) Mestry		<u> </u>	4		'2910 NAME AND ADDRESS (TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bld
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division
- 4 Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event tunds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void and terminate such contract without further order
- 14 HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160 103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160 103) to the vendor
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract. "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy
- 5. All quotations are considered FOB destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, PO Box 50130, Charleston WV 25305 0130

Rev 5/19/09



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Request for THEONOMES Quotation

MMB10052

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

s MILDRED MITCHELL BATEMAN H HOSPITAL HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES 1530 NORWAY AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV 25705 304-525-7801

11/04/2009	TERMS OF	ALE	SHIP VIA	FO#	FREIGHT, TERMS
·	2/03/2009		<u> </u>	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	- 777HD
	20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2	GAT	עום עו	DPENING TIME OI	:30PM
TINE QUAL	YTTY UOP	NO	TEM NUMBER	BORA TINU	AMOUNT
CONTRAC	T.				
RENEWAL	: THIS CO	VIRACT	MAY BE RENEWED U	PON THE MUTUAL	
WRITTEN	CONSENT (DE THE	SPENDING UNIT AN	D VENDOR,	
SOBMITT	ED TO THE	DIRECT	OR OF PURCHASING	THIRTY (30)	
				H RENEWAL SHALL	
ee in a	CCORDANCE	WITH T	HE TERMS AND CON	DITIONS OF THE	
			HALL BE LIMITED	TO TWO (2) ONE	}
(1) YEA	R PERIODS				!
¢ ANCELL	ATION: THE	DIREC	TOR OF PURCHASIN	G RESERVES THE	ļ
RIGHT T	о самфег з	HIS CO	NTRACT IMMEDIATE	LY UPON WRITTEN	
NOTICE	TO THE VE	DOR II	THE COMMODITIES	AND/OR SERVICES	
			RIOR QUALITY OR		
TO THE	SPECIFICAT	d snor	F THE BID AND CO	NTRACT HEREIN	
deen ma	RKET CLAUS	E: THE	DIRECTOR OF PUR	CHASING MAY	
AUTHORI:	ze a spend	ING UN	IT TO PURCHASE d	n the open	
MARKET,	илтифит т	HE FIL	ING OF A REQUIST	TION OR COST	
			ED ON THIS CONTR		
IMMEDIA:	LE DELIVER	A IN B	MERGENCIES DUE T	o unforeseen	
qauses	(INCLUDING	N TUE	OT LIMITED TO DE	LAYS IN TRANS-	
		nantid	IPATED INCREASE	IN THE VOLUME	
OF WORK	.)				
TITMAUD	ies: quant	TIES :	LISTED IN THE RE	QUISITION ARE	
APPROXIM	MATIONS ON	цу, ва	SED ON ESTIMATES	SUPPLIED BY	
THE STAT	e spendin	בדומט לי	IT IS UNDERST	OOD AND AGREED	
THAT THE	CONTRACT	SHALL	COVER THE QUANT	ITIES ACTUALLY	
GRDERED	FOR DELIV	מעס צאש	RING THE TERM OF	THE CONTRACT,	
WHETHER	MORE OR L	BSS TH	AN THE QUANTITIE	s shown.	
drdering	PRODEDUR	se spe	NDING UNIT(S) SH	ALL ISSUE A	
WRITTEN	STATE CON	RACT C	order (form nume)	ER WV-39) TO	
THE VENT	OR FOR CO	PLICOMP	ies covered by th	HIS CONTRACT.	
THE ORIG	i,		E WV-39 SHALL BE		
VRG- 7/11/1.		BEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS.	
- YIJam	TSTA	11 Chis	TELEPHONE 07	-891-1118 DATE	12/2/09
Directur, Med	MIX I FEW		470592910	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONDMER Quotation

MMB10052

PAGE 3

ADDRESS COHRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER \$04-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL 1530 NORWAY AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV 304-525-7801 25705

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FREIGHT TERMS ! DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 11/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 1270372009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITERICE AMOUNT 1 QUANTITY. rendor as authoritation for shipment, a second copy MAILED TO THE PURCHASING DIVISION, AND A THIRD COPY RETAINED BY THE SPENDING UNIT. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT SHALL SUPERSTOE ANY AND ALL SUBSEQUENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS WHICH MAY APPEAR ON ANY ATTACHED PRINTED DOCUMENTS SUCH AS PRICE LISTS, ORDER FORMS, SALES AGREEMENTS OR MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS, INCLUDING ANY ELECTRONIC MEDIUM SUCH AS CD-ROM. REV 05/26/2009 INQUIRIES: written questions shall be accepted through close of 11/17/2009. QUESTIONS MAY BE SENT VIA Business on USPS, FAX, COURTER OR R-MAIL. IN ORDER TO ASSURE NO vendor receives an unfair advantage, no substantive questions with be answered orally, if fossible, e-mail questions are preferred. Address inquiries to: Roberta Wagner DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION Purchasing division 2019 Washington Street/ East CHARLESTON, WV 25311 #AX: 304-558-4115 E-MAIL: ROBERTA A WAGNER@WV GOV SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 470592910 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



POOZU

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO NUMBER	66
MMB10052	

(R)	PAGE	
	4	

Address comhespondence to attention of ROBERTA WAGNER **304-**558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL 1530 NORWAY AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV 304~525~7801 25705

		PMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
11/04/2005		2020	777	PARTINGENER CHERRY	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	12/03/	1 25 CO 200 (10 C 10 C 10 C 10 C 10 C 10 C 10 C 1	RTD	** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***	I:30PM
LINE	OVANTITY.	LOP CÁT.	ПЕКЛИМЕР	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BIT 4	VENT BODIES	T. IMILESS TUE	VENDOR INDICATES	
ר מ‡	HE BID H	S REFUSAL	TO EXTEND THE P		
AND TO F VIRG PRIC	OTHER LOCALINIA I	AL GOVERNM SUBDIVISION THE VENDO S, AND CONI	ENT BODIES, THE NS OF THE STATE OR DOES NOT WISH OTTIONS OF THE B	BID SHALL EXTEND OF WEST TO EXTEND THE ID TO ALL	
¢LEA	RLY INDIC L NOT PR	TATE SUCH F	OF THE STATE, T EFUSAL IN HIS B AWARD OF THIS	ID. SUCH REFUSA	C
PURC CURR IS I WUST CARD	ENTLY UT: SSUED THI ACCEPT : FOR PAYI	LIZES A VI OUGH A BAN HE STATE O	SA PURCHASING C K THE SUCCESS F WEST VIRGINIA ORDERS PLACED	VISA PURCHASING	
		NOT			
A SI	DEPARTME PURCHASI BUILDING	NT OF ADMI NG DIVISIO 15			
א ובו דבו	CHARLEST	ON, WV 25	REET, EAST 305-0130 NCE COPY WOULD	E ADDORCIATED	
дива	SE NOID:	1 1 1		NDITIONS	
HIGHATURE SULO	mist	Manast	TELEPHONE	402-891-1118 DATE	
Dredw 1	vog Obi	4 10	592910	ADDRESS CHANGE IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MOOZITE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONOMBER Quotation

MMB10052

PAGE 5

APPRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL 1530 NORWAY AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV 25705 304-525-7801

11/04			्राहा	HMS OF SA	l e		SHIP	V(A			F 0,8		3 <u></u>	REICHT T	ERM9	
BID OPENING DAT			.27037:	2009		L		BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:305	7		_}
LINE		DUAN	vu.	MON	CAT NO		YEM NU	меен		î î	NITERICE			AMOU	INT	
	338 5-5-96		A. C. S.	<u> </u>	1000.0300.00000000000000000000000000000		ir i She sae de d	reason or a consequence		<u> </u>	70 2 1 201 1 - V	Designations			<u> </u>	~
						E										
								ORMATIC				E OF				
}	ľ			UK T	E BIL	MAI	NOI	BE CON	מדם	EKED	7					
	SEA	LED	BID													
	ועיייו מי	e 10			ייט אינו פון אינו	T 12: 2:	3									
	ĺ			Į.	l	ĺ										
	- 1			J	l				- [
	EID	OPE	NING I	ATE:-		12/3,	/200	9		·· ·		-				
	BID	OPE	NING C	IME:		1:30	PM-					- -				
																!
	PLE	ASE	PROVII	EAR	AX NU	MBER	IN (CASE IT	ıs	NECI	essar'	Y				
			ACT YO			G YOU	IR B	ID:				_				;
						4D	12	895	<u> -7</u>	812						1
	CON	CACT	PERSO	N (PI	EASE	PRINT	CLI	EARLY):								
								Stan		vd.	402	-891	-[1]	8, €	Ext, 61	009
		Alt	ennak	- ·	150	Ψ., ·	Scl	neel		 2.000	Q 5/	- 15. IL 15		=vl	クロマル	
		1,000	01100		1400	' 9	~ (_,,		1	J ()	0.00	- ' Ο ' (-	'	C // *	C13	
002			E	A .		48-74	1.									
			10								721					
	HECH	COLT	MENT C	F PSY	CHIAT	RIC N	IURSI	F PRACT	TITI	ONER	(S) O	х.				;
																1
					SEE RE	VERSE SIC	E FOR	ERMS AND C	ONDITIONO	ons		Sala 5.27 Sana	<u> </u>		N 501 (841.1)	
SIGNATURE	LAM	ruž	FOLL	ma	4			TELEPHONE /	toz	-891	-1118	DAYE	. 1	2/0		
Drech	W.	Mod	Des "	** ¥	7059	129	O		į	AI	ODRESS (CHANGE		_	BOYE	,
W	HEN A	ESPC	DNDING	TO RFQ	, INSER	T NAME	AND	ADDRESS	SINS	PACE	ABOVE	LABEL	ED VE	NDOR'		



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Request for STATE OF THE PRONUMBERS Quotation

MMB10052

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER 104-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL 1530 NORWAY AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV 25705 304-525-7801

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 11/04/2009 BID OPENING DAYE: 12/03/2009 OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY · UOP: TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT **** THIS IS THE END OF REQ MMB10052 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS teenas 12/2/09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 470592910 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

MMB10052 Open End Contract for Psychiatric Sychiatric Nurse Practitioners, or Family Nurse Practitioner with Psychiatric Experience

PURPOSE: To create an open ended contract for recruiting services for psychiatrist(s), psychiatric nurse practitioner(s) or family nurse practitioner with psychiatric experience (min 1 year) to meet the staffing requirements of an adult psychiatric hospital, Mildred Mitchell-Bateman Hospital (MMB). MMB is a division of the Bureau for Behavioral Health and Health Facilities, a division of the State of West Virginia

1.2 LABELING OF SECTIONS:

- 1.2.1 Mandatory Requirements: Any specification or statement containing the word "must", "shall", or "will" are mandatory
- 1.2.2 Contract Terms and Conditions: Section "3" details the contractual terms and conditions under which the State of West Virginia will enter into a contract.
- 2.1 LOCATION: Mildred Mitchell-Bateman Hospital is located at 1530 Norway Avenue, Huntington, West Virginia 25705. The hospital is a 110 bed State supported Acute, Psychiatric Hospital It is accredited by Joint Commission on Accreditation of Health Care Organization (JCAHO) and Center for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS).
- 3.1 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: The request is to obtain multiple vendors to provide recruiting services for psychiatrist(s), psychiatric nurse practitioner(s) or family nurse practitioner(s) with psychiatric experience (min 1 year) capable of treating adult psychiatric patients
- MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS: Vendor agrees to assure and document the competency of the staff being engaged to provide the aforementioned services to MMB and will provide documentation of such, when requested. The competency assessment must include age-specific and cultural competencies for services provided to patients. For each qualified and acceptable candidate to the Hospital (based on their resume or "Curriculum Vitae" (CV)), the vendor agrees to provide staff with the qualifications listed in Exhibits 1 and 2
 - 1 Vendor "must" present a copy of its West Virginia Business Certificate and any other license it may be required to hold by the nature of its operation
 - 2 Any anticipated recruiting costs, including travel, must be incorporated into the vendor's all-inclusive fee together with all administrative, recruiting and overhead costs

(1)

MIMB10052 Open End Contract for Psychiatrists, Psychiatric Nurse Practitioners, or Family Nurse Practitioner with Psychiatric Experience

- 3. Date of Coverage: upon award and continuing for a period of one year (1), with the option of two (2) one year renewals.
- 4 Fee shall be paid to the Vendor when the candidate actually begins to practice
- 5 If the candidate discontinues working at the hospital within one hundred and eighty (180) days of their initial start date, the Vendor agrees to find a suitable replacement within ninety (90) days or to refund the full amount of the placement fee to the hospital at that time
- 6 Vendor agrees to never initiate solicitation of any person engaged by the hospital under the Vendor's contract

COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS AND REGULATIONS:

Vendor shall pay any sales, use and personal property taxes arising out of this contract and the transactions contemplated thereby. Any other taxes levied upon this contract, the transaction, or the equipment or recruitment services delivered pursuant hereto shall be borne by vendor

Vendor shall comply with all applicable laws, rules, and regulations including, but not limited to those related to hospital licensure, state and federal laws, and laws, rules and policies related to the Department of Health and Human Resources

TERMINATION OF THE CONTRACT:

The Purchasing Director may terminate a contract resulting from this RFQ with a 30 day written notice anytime the vendor fails to carry out its responsibilities under the terms of this Contract. The Hospital Facility shall provide the vendor and the Purchasing Division with notice of conditions endangering performance. If after such notice the vendor fails to remedy the conditions contained in the notice, within the time period contained in the notice, the department shall issue the vendor an order to stop all work immediately. The department shall be obligated only for services rendered and accepted prior to the date of the notice of termination

(

MMB10052 Open End Contract for Psychiatrists, Psychiatric Nurse Practitioners, or Family Nurse Practitioner with Psychiatric Experience
COST SHEET
VENDOR TO COMPLETE BELOW:
Company Name Awalls Medical Mignet, Aureus Nursing, LLC
Address 13609 California Street
Contact Person Katy Scheel Phone 801) -856-5457, EXF-2134
*** Estimate Annual Usage: 8 Psychiatrists and 10 Nurse Practitioners ***
PSYCHIATRIST PLACEMENTS
Permanent Placement Fee: \$ \frac{20,000}{000} / \text{each x 8} = \$ \frac{240,000}{000}\$ One-time fee payment required for each Vendor referred psychiatrist accepting placement at MMB, all inclusive (Estimate of eight psychiatrist)
Total Estimated Psychiatrist Annual Costs: \$/each x 8 = \$ Estimated payroll costs for the psychiatrists who are placed at MMB
PSYCHIATRIC NURSE PRACTITIONER / FAMILY NURSE PRACTITIONER WITH PSYCHIATRIC EXPERIENCE PLACEMENTS
Permanent Placement Fee: \$\frac{25,000}{\text{cach} \text{ x 10}} = \$\frac{750,000}{\text{common cach}}\$ One-time fee payment required for each Vendor referred psychiatric nurse practitioner or family nurse practitioner with psychiatric experience (min 1 year) accepting placement at MMB, all inclusive.
Fotal Estimated Practitioner Annual Cost:\$ /each x 10 = \$ Estimated payroll costs for the Psychiatric Nurse Practitioners or Family Nurse Practitionary Well-Stablishing approximate who are placed at MAR (Estimate of 10 Nurses)

Estimated Annual Grand Total: \$ 490,000

This shall be a progressive award contract and the award will be made according to each Vendor's bid response and lowest cost. Low bid will be designated as MMB10052A, next lowest bid will be designated as MMB10052B, and so on. The agency will contact Vendor "A" first to provide their needs. If Vendor "A" cannot provide services, agency will go to Vendor "B", and so on. Quantities listed are estimates only Actual needs of the facility will be met, whether greater or less than estimates

MMB10052 Open End Contract for Psychiatrists, Psychiatric Nurse Practitioners, or Family Nurse Practitioner with Psychiatric Experience

EXHIBIT 1

Minimum Qualifications and Responsibilities for Psychiatrist:

Must show proof of completion of an accredited 3-year residency program in psychiatry or equivalent.

Must be board eligible or board certified.

Must be eligible to obtain a West Virginia Board of Medicine License.

Preference will be given to a West Virginia Board of Medicine Licensed Individual.

Must have a current DEA certificate.

A SUCTION AND THE SECOND

Must make rounds with the treatment team, do consultations and perform physical examinations as needed.

Must perform and dictate initial psychiatric evaluations.

Must refer patients to other disciplines if needed.

Must write progress notes, medication review, mental status, and other correspondence, as necessary, per MMB Medical Staff rules

Must perform psychiatric consultations when needed.

Must read, review and dictate discharge summaries

Must testify in court and commitment hearings, when necessary.

Must meet with families and other interested members as well as answer telephone calls to family members and other people and agencies about patient.

Must attend committee meetings, as required



MMB10052 Open End Contract for Psychiatrists, Psychiatric Nurse Practitioners, or Family Nurse Practitioner with Psychiatric Experience

EXHIBIT 2

Minimum Qualifications and Responsibilities for: Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner Or

Family Nurse Practitioner with Psychiatric Experience (min. 1 year)

Must show proof of completion of a Masters Degree in Nursing (MSN) from an accredited institution

Must possess a current license or temporary permit from the West Virginia Board of Nursing to practice as Registered Nurse, RN.

Must have a West Virginia Board of Nurses license or temporary permit for Advanced Practice in the Specialty of Psychiatry, (APRN-BC) or Family Nurse Practitioner with Psychiatric Experience (min. 1 year)

Must make rounds with the treatment team, do consultations and perform physical examinations as needed.

Must refer patients to other disciplines if needed

Must write progress notes, medication review, mental status, and other correspondence, as necessary, per MMB Medical Staff rules.

Must read, review and dictate discharge summaries.

Must testify in court and commitment hearings, when necessary.

Must meet with families and other interested members as well as answer telephone calls to family members and other people and agencies about patient.

Must attend committee meetings, as required

(13/

Rev 09/08

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37 (Does not apply to construction contracts) West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the West Virginia Code. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable

1.	Application is made for 2.6% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4)
2.	years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or;
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.6% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years
requiren against	inderstands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the nents for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency sted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
authorize the requi	nission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and es the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid ired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential
and acc	enalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §81-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true urate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate is during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately Signed: Signed
Date:	12/2/09 Tito: Diredir Midical Operations
CASCK BAY	y combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive

RFQ No MMB10652

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code The vendor must make sald affirmation with its bld submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not Ilmited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated

Vendor's Name: MITTOS AMAJON MAJON SUCROSILLO	
Authorized Signature: SUMM2 THIM and Date: 12/2/09	_
Purchasing Affidavil (Revised 01/01/09)	

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



DODZMC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONOMBERS

MMB10052

ROBERTA WAGNER

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL 1530 NORWAY AVENUE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

HUNTINGTON, WV

25705

304-525-7801

TI /19/2009	30. 163 65. Add 2.	<u> </u>	200 000, 000 000	George Contract and page	n was in the agent of	7 (8) 1 (8) (8)		11 2 16 16 1 2 2 2 15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<u> </u>	antita of ation
11/19/2009 PENING DATE:	12/03/	2008		 _	ъ.	אסתט מי	ING TI	417 O.1	~30PM	
LINE	JUANTITY	UOP	CAT	ΠΕΙ	H NUMBER		UNIT PRI		2 PC 04 0 X 20	AMOUNT
			NO		1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000			0.7807a.6-90		
•		[}			ł	
}		li	-							
İ			1							
1			MUCIN							
1 Q	PESTIONS	AND A	nswer	S ARE	ATTACHE	SD			1	
	DDENDUM)						THIS DOO			
\$HOU:	D BE SI	aned A	TAND ENT	TURNED	WITH 1	ra kuon	D. FAII	URE TO		
	AND RETU	prn ma	Y RES	ULT IN	DISQUA	LIPICA	TION OF	YOUR		
BID.			ļ							
EXHI	BIT 10								1	
	ļ								1	
			ļ	REQU	UISITIC	ino":	MMB100	52		
ישממ	יינילי א אולארו	LODIT ET	CEMEN	m						
اعريب	DUM ACKI	Nameh	GENERA.	Т						
+ HE:	EBY ACK	MONT SET	CE DE	רייבוריים /	מטידי קר	POTA OU	מאר טנים	MAREN.		
ADDE	DUM(S)	AND HA	WE MA	DE THE	MECEGG NECEGG	AG ARV	LNO CHE	CVDV CVDV		
PROPO	SAL, PL	NS AN	D/OR	SPECIF	ICATTON	ETC	- TOTOMS	10 111		
		,	,		W VA	, 1,2,				
ADDEN	DOM MOO.	ន:	ŀ							
			[
pto 1	• · · · · ·	, ,								
		. [ì			į				
1410 . 2		. 1				1				
1	}								1	
¥10-3		·								
, T			}							
NO. 4	*	·]						,	1	
) NO 5		-	1			}				
, S		.						,	1	
רואתו ל	ERSTAND	THAT	 22 እኒክኒ	የድ ምል ና	אמדימורו י	וכו קואיין	. יים דיורים	വമം യമാമു	1	
ADDEN	DOM(S) M	AY BE	CAUSE	3 POR R	EJECTY TIOT	ו אים אכ	BTDS	OF THE		
	, -,									
-		1						i	ļ	
	į									
	<u></u>								Sec. 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	~~ <u>. </u>
		7	SEE REVE	HSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND	СОИВШЮИ	<u>9 </u>		<u>rigidayang pr</u>	<u> </u>
ZUan	v231	ana		ASE SIDE FO	TELEPHON	5-891- 5-891-	-(11 <i>1</i>)	DATE	12/2/	109

•

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee
- 5 All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available in the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160 103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160 103) to the vendor
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy; at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy
- 5. All quotations are considered FOB destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, PO Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Rev 5/19/09

RFQ COPY



MOOZHA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HEO NUMBER		
MMB1005	2	

PAGE
2

ADDRESS COHRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE ROBERTA WAGNER 804-558-0067

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN
HOSPITAL
1530 NORWAY AVENUE
HUNTINGTON, WV
25705 304-525-7801

DATEP	INTEO	TERMOOFS	ALP	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
11/19	2/2009			***************************************		33-34-34-34-34-34-34-34-34-34-34-34-34-3
BID OPENING DA	TE:	12/03/2009		BID (DEENING TIME (11:30PM
LINE	QUAN	kin ngangangan pagalagan katalagan pagala	OAT ITE	MNUMBER	UNITPRICE	
1			3 3 Y 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3			AMOUNT
ļ	1					
1	VENDOR	MUST CLEAN	RLY UNDERSTA	MA TAHT ON	Y VERBAL	
}	REPRESI	entation m	abe or assum	ED TO BE M	DE DURING ANY	1
1	PRAL DI	SCUSSION I	ield between	VENDOR'S	REPRESENTATIVES	
	AND ANY	STATE PER	reonnel is no	OT BINDING	ONLY THE	
	INFORMA	iuseų nolt <i>i</i>	ed in writing	S AND ADDED	TO THE	
	SPECIFI	CATIONS BY	AN OFFICIAL	ADDENDUM	IS BINDING	
		1	·		. 1	
				41 6	· HA	- 1
	1			Well .	Mill Salum	
		ı		sig	NATURE	
	ł			Augusti	MUTSTAUK MATURE edical MgndSv	ام ا
				iduicins in	earcal influing	CIS, LL
		Ì	1 1	COM	PANY	1
				15/	2119	
		ĺ		14	2/09	
			1	DAT	E	
	NOTE: M					
	WITH TH	HIS ADDEND	hw wcknomred	GEMENT SHO	ULD BE SUBMITTE	D
	MITH IN	e BID				
	REV 09	/21/2009				
	1050 05,	/21/2009	1			1
		1			١	1
	1	77.77	, OE & DEDINATE			
		EM.	OF ADDENDU	M NO 1		
		í l				1
	-			-		
	ĺ			1		
			İ			
	ſ					
						1
		1				
	ĺ		1			
	J					
	Magazin Banking	4	SEE HEYERSE SIDE FO	H TERMS AND COND	TIONS	
GNATUHE	Mari	TO XT PIN	111/10	TELEPHONE	891-1118 DAYE	15.15.15.25
TLE C	x Au Au Maa C	A FEIN		1 702		12/2/09
_ Directo		01251 47	0592910			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	EN RESPON	DING TO REO	INSERT NAME AN	D ADDRESS IN	SPACE AROVE LARGE C	D VENDORI



MODER

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for RPONUMBER

MMB10052

© PAGE

ROBERTA WAGNER 804-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

1530 NORWAY AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV

25705

304 - 525 - 7801

		AME OF SALE	•ne	VIA	- POH	FREIGHT TERMS
11/19	12/03/	/2009		DID OPEN		
TINE	DUANTITY	UOP C	AT ITEM.NU	BID OPEN	NNL BUICE	L : 3.0.PM AMOUNT
001			10.74			ANNUAL
001	8	EA	948-74		30,000	240,000
	RECRUITMENT	OF PSYCE	IIATRIST(S)	AS SPECTFIED)	ANNVAL
102						
	10	EA	948-74	4	751000	250,000
	RECRUITMENT	OF PSYCH	IATRIC NURSI	E PRACTITION	ER(S) OR	
•						
	***** THIS	IS THE	END OF RFQ	MMB10052 *	***** TOTAL:	490,000
!						
			,			
			1			
			}			
AT 10 September 10		 	REVERSE SIDE FOR TE	Низ мио соирптоиз		
~~~ 1//</td <td>MANISTERM</td> <td>Incust</td> <td>Y</td> <td>202-991-</td> <td>DATE</td> <td>12/2/19</td>	MANISTERM	Incust	Y	202-991-	DATE	12/2/19



# SEALED BID SUPPORT DOCUMENTATION

BUYER:

**RW/FILE 22** 

RFQ NO.

MMB10052

BID OPENING DATE:

12/3/09

BID OPENING TIME:

1:30 pm

Aureus Medical Management Services, LLC
Aureus Nursing, LLC
13609 California Street
Omaha, NE 68154
402 891.1118

MAY I 1 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
PURCHASING DIVISION
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
POST OFFICE BOX 50130
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130
05/07/2009

ROXANNE L STANARD AUREUS MEDICAL MANAGEMENT SERV 13609 CALIFORNIA ST

OMAHA NE

68154-5260

THIS IS TO CONFIRM RECEIPT OF YOUR VENDOR REGISTRATION FEE. PAYMENT OF THE FEE ENABLES YOU TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PURCHASING DIVISION'S COMPETITIVE BID PROCESS AND ENTITLES YOU TO A ONE-YEAR SUBSCRIPTION TO THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING BULLETIN. A NEW ISSUE OF THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING BULLETIN IS POSTED ON OUR WEB SITE EACH WEEK. BID OPPORTUNITIES ESTIMATED AT \$25,000 OR MORE ARE ADVERTISED IN THIS PUBLICATION. WE ENCOURAGE YOU TO LOG ON AND VIEW THE BULLETIN EVERY FRIDAY SO AS NOT TO MISS IMPORTANT BIDDING OPPORTUNITIES. OUR WEB ADDRESS IS:

HTTP://WWW.STATE.WV.US/ADMIN/PURCHASE

IN ORDER TO ACCESS THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING BULLETIN, YOU WILL NEED YOUR VENDOR NUMBER, GROUP NUMBER (IF ANY), AND YOUR PASSWORD WHICH ARE PRINTED BELOW. YOUR ACCESS WILL BECOME EFFECTIVE ON THE FIRST MONDAY AFTER 05/07/2009, STATE HOLIDAYS EXCLUDED.

HELPFUL TIPS: YOUR COMPUTER-GENERATED VENDOR NUMBER BEGINS WITH AN ASTERISK, BUT DO NOT USE THE ASTERISK WHEN LOGGING IN. ALSO, OUR LOGIN SCRIPT IS CASE SENSITIVE. THEREFORE, IF YOUR VENDOR NUMBER CONTAINS A CHARACTER LIKE A, B, OR C, PLEASE TYPE IT IN UPPER CASE.

IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS, FEEL FREE TO CONTACT US AT 304-558-2311 OR JEANNE.B.BARNHART@WV.GOV. THANK YOU.

SINCERELY YOURS,

VENDOR REGISTRATION

Jeanne Bambard

*507114642

GROUP NUMBER :

VENDOR NUMBER :

PASSWORD

447731





## I, Joe Manchin III, Secretary of State of the State of West Virginia, hereby certify that

### **AUREUS NURSING, LLC**

Control Number: 52405

a limited liability company, organized under the laws of the State of Nebraska has filed its "Application for Certificate of Authority" in my office according to the provisions of West Virginia Code §31B-10-1002. I hereby declare the organization to be registered as a foreign limited liability company from its effective date of December 13, 2002 until a certificate of cancellation is filed with our office

Therefore, I hereby issue this

# CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

to the limited liability company authorizing it to transact business in West Virginia



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of West Virginia on this day of December 13, 2002

Secretary of State

	ACORD CERTI	FICATE OF LIA	BILITY INS	SURANC	E OPID TX	DATE (MM/DD/YYY)		
5 i	OUCER LiverStone Group - Omaba 516 Miracle Hills Dr		THIS CERT ONLY AND HOLDER, 1	FIFICATE IS ISSUITED TO THE CONFERS NO RICHIS CERTIFICAT	C&AXND- ED AS A MATTER OF INF IGHTS UPON THE CERT E DOES NOT AMEND, E FORDED BY THE POLIC	IFICATE XTEND OR		
	iaha NE 68154 1000:402.964.5400 Fax:	402.964.5566		INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE				
INS	URED			<del></del>				
	C & A Industries,	Inc.						
	(See Named Insure	<del>-</del> ',		Lexington :	19437			
	13609 California Omaha NE 68154	St., Ste 500	INSUREA D	Zurich Amer				
	<u></u>		INSURER E	Cramite Stete Inst	23809			
	VERAGES							
×	THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW MAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RECURREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT YO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTIAN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES.							
LTR	NIRC TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXPIRATION OATE (MW/DD/YYYY)	LIMN	2		
E	CENERAL LIABILITY  X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY  CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR	LX3692497-1	06/01/09	06/01/10	EACH OCCURRENCE CLARAGE TO RENTED FREMISES (Ea occuronce)	\$1,000,000 \$100,000		
	% \$10,000 ded.				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$5,000		
	720,000 484.	-			PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	*1,000,000		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIY APPLIES PER	- [			GENERAL AGGREGATE	£3,000,000		
	POLICY PRO-				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGE	:1,000,000		
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS	91UUNUW6306	06/01/09	06/01/10	COMBINEO SINGLÉ LIMIY (Ea accidont)  BODILY (NJURY	*1,000,000		
	SCHEDULED ALTOS  WHIRED AUTOS  X NON-OWNED ALTOS				(Per person)  BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	3		
					PROPERTY CAMAGE (Per accident)	1		
	GARAGE LIABIUTY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$		
	ANY AUYO				OTHER THAN EA ACC NOTE ONLY	1		
_	EXCESS / UMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	<b>*1</b> 0,000,000		
C	X OCCUP CLAIMS MADE	EX95495545	06/01/09	06/01/10	AGGREGAYE	:10,000,000		
i	77 000 100 100				over GL/	(		
	X DEDUCTIBLE REYENTION \$10.000	į			Prof/AL	\$		
$\dashv$	WORKERS COMPENSATION		<del></del>		& EL	5		
ا م	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Y/N	WC3434780-07	02/02/00	04 (04 (40	X TORY LIMITS ER			
_	OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory In NH)	NC3434180-01	01/01/09	01/01/10	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	£1,000,000		
If yes, describe under SPECIAL PROVISIONS Delow					EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	,		
7	OTHER EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 1,000,000							
В	Staffing Medical Professional Liab	HHA6914793(09)	06/01/09	06/01/10	\$1M/\$3M \$500,000	Occ/Agg SIR		
	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	CO / EACLUSIUNS ADDED BY ENOORSE	ment / Special provisa	DN8				

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

SAMPLE

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT BUT FAILURE TO DO 80 SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.

To Whom It May Concern

ACORD 25 (2009/01)

Ø 1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

#### **IMPORTANT**

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s)

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s)

#### DISCLAIMER

This Certificate of Insurance does not constitute a contract between the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.

ACORD 25 (2009/01)

NOTERAD: NEUROPOPOPOPO LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARROCURA LA CARRO Named Insured Listing: C&A Industries, Inc.
Aureus Medical Management Services, LLC(AMMS) Aureus Radiology, LLC dba Aureus Allied Health dba Aureus Medical Group Aureus Nursing, LLC dba Aureus Health Care dba Aureus Medical Group Aureus Advanced Practice, LLC Newberry Network (N/A for Prof Liab) FOCUSONE Solutions, LLC Honeydew, LLC(Building Owner)
7 Court, LLC (Building Owner)
LCKC, LLC

ĪO.		oren Hessoan	
	Coverage		STATE OF THE PARTY.

Crime Coverage:
Employee Dishonesty
Limit of liability: \$100,000
Deductible: \$5,000
Policy number: 91BDDA19072
Policy Term: 12-15-05/12-15-08
Carrier: Hartford Insurance Company
Includes Third party coverage

# CERTIFICATE OF DISTINCTION

has been awarded to

Aureus Medical Group Omaha, NE

for

Health Care Staffing

bу



# The Joint Commission

based on a review of compliance with national standards

August 9, 2008

Certification is customarily valid for up to 24 months

David L. Nahrwold, M.D. Chairman of the Board 413882

Organization ID#

Mark Chassin, M.D.

President

The Joint Commission is an independent, not-for-profit, national body that oversees the safety and quality of health care and other services provided in certified organizations. Information about certified organizations may be provided directly to The Joint Commission at 1-800-994-6610. Information regarding certification and the certification performance of individual organizations can be obtained through The Joint Commission's web site at www.jointcommission.org

#### PAST PERFORMANCE GSA CONTRACT, Schedule 621 I: V797p-4645a (C&A/Aureus Medical Management Svces, LLC)

List of a sampling of federal facilities we have provided MEDICAL staffing services to during the past 4 years.

#### VETERANS ADM MEDICAL CENTER

4101 Woolworth Avenue Omeha, NE 68105

Contacts:

Patrice Pillman, Contracting Officer

Phone: 402-985-4556 Email: patrice.pittman@va.gov

Cathie Schmit, Director of Medicine Nursing

Phone: 402-346-8800

Email: Cathie.schmit@med.va.gov

Tammy Bockman, Surgery Nursing Director

Phone: 402-348-8800 Email: tammy bockman@va.gov

Positions Placed: Nursing, Surgical Technologists, Respiratory Therapists Echolechnologists Sonographers,

Medical Technologists

Dates: Over 50 positions filled since January of 2006 - Present

#### **VETERANS ADM MEDICAL CENTER**

3801 Miranda Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94304

Contact:

Lupe Arroyo, Contracting Officer

Colleen Wong, Chief of Radiology Phone: 650-493-5000

Email: collegn.wong@med.va.gov Helen Zhao, Contracting Specialist

Phone: 916-923-4550 Email: helena zhao@va.gov

Positions Placed: Over 50 placements inclusive of Occupational Therapy, Physical Therapy, Respiratory Therapy, Radiology Specialty Technologists, & other Affied Health

Dates: Dec 2000 to Present

#### **VETERANS ADM MEDICAL CENTER**

1601 SW Archer Road Gainesville, FL 32608

Contacts:

Richard Frase, Contracting Officer

Phone: 352-374-6037

Email: richard.frase@med.va.gov

Positions Placed: Radiology Specialty Technologists

Respiratory Therapy, Laboratory

Dates: Over 20 positions filled since July 2005 - Present

#### **VETERANS ADM MEDICAL CENTER**

500 5 n Street Hot Springs, SD 57747

Contacte:

Joann Walker, Contracting Officer Phone 605-745-2000 Email: joann.walker@med.va.gov

Positions Placed: Medical Technologist

Dates: Jan 2007 - Present

#### **VETERANS ADM MEDICAL CENTER**

4150 Clement Street San Francisco, CA 94121

Contacts:

Lupe Arroys. Contracting Officer Phone: 650-849-0386 Email: tupe.arroyo@va.gov

Positions Placed: Respiratory Therapy, Radiology Specially

Technologists

Dates: May 2005 - Jan 2008

#### VETERANS ADM MEDICAL CENTER

5000 13th Streen!

Leavenworth KS 66048

Contact:

Christy Herbig, 913-758-6478

christy.herbig@va.gov

Positions Placed: Echo Technologist Jan 2008 to July 2008

#### VETERANS ADM MEDICAL CENTER

10 North Green Street Ballimore MD 20201

Contact:

Jack Blalok Business Mgr 410-605-7000 x7196

Email: jack.blalock@va.gov

Jane Stolle, Business Mgr 410-605-7480

Email: jane.slolle@va.gov

Poaltions Placed: Polysomnographers, Radiology Interventional & Cardiac Echo Technologists

Dates: May 2006 to Present

#### VETERANS ADM MEDICAL CENTER

508 Fulton Street Durham, NC 27705

Contacts:

Marvin Vann, Pathology Supervisor

Phone 919-286-0411 Fax 919-286-6818

Email: marvin.vann@med.va.gov

Positions Placed: Histotechnologist, Histotechnician

Dates: May 2006 - May 2007

#### **VETERANS ADM MEDICAL CENTER**

921 NE 13th Street

Oklahoma City, OK 73104

Contacts:

Charlotte Ellison Nurse Recruiter

Phone: 405-456-5607

Email: charlotte.ellison@med.va.gov

Positions Placed: Nurses, Radiology Specially

Technologists,

Dates: Feb 2006 - Present

#### IOANNIS A LOUGARIS VETERANS ADM MEDICAL CENTER

1000 Locust Street Reno. NV 89502

Confact:

Linda Schlosser Admin Officer Med Svces

Phone: 775-328-1747

linda.schlosser@med.va.gov Joel Burgess, Contracting Officer

Phone: 916-923-4517

vog.sv@zzagrud.leoj

Positions Placed: Echo Technologists

Dates: Jan 2008 - Present

#### VETERANS ADMIN MEDICAL CENTER

600 Irving Avenue Syracusa, NY 13210

Contacts:

Lisa Tompkins, Contracts Officar Phone: 315-425-4846

Email: lisa tompkins@va.gov

Positions Placed: Occupational Therapists. Respiratory Therapists, Radiology Specially

Technologists, Polysomnographers Dates: August 1999 to May 2008

#### PAST PERFORMANCE GSA CONTRACT, Schedule 621 I: V797p-4645a (C&A/Aureus Medical Management Svces, LLC)

List of a sampling of federal facilities we have provided MEDICAL staffing services to during the past 4 years.

#### VETERANS ADM MEDICAL CENTER

One Velerans Drive Minneapolis, MN 55417

Contact:

Gwendolyn Tate, Dept of Interior

Phone: 612-629-7472 gwendolyn.late@va.gov Julie Stout, Contracting Officer Phone: 650-493-5000 Email: julie.stoot@va.gov

Positions Placed: Polysomnographers, Radiology. Interventional & Cardiac Echo Technologists, and

Respiratory Therapy Dates: May 2007 to Present

#### **VETERANS ADM MEDICAL CENTER**

1601 Perdido Street New Otleans, LA

Contacts:

Gilda Johnson, Contracting Officer

Phone: 504-571-8175

Email: gilda johnson@va.qov Gwendolyn Phillips, Chief Contracting Officer

Phone: 504-571-8176

Email: gwendolyn.phillips@va.gov

Positions Placed: Echo Technologist Respiratory

Therapist

Dates: February 2008 -- Present

#### **DORN VETERANS ADM MEDICAL CENTER**

6439 Garner's Ferry Road Columbia, SC 29209

Contacts:

Millicent Ball, Contracting Officer Phone: 803-695-6782605-745-2000 Email: millicent.robinson@med.va.gov

Positions Placed: Medical Technologists

Phlebolomists

Dates: Aug 2008 - Present

#### HUNTER HOLMES MCGUIRE VA MEDICAL CENTER

1201 Broad Rock Boulevard Richmond, VA 23249

Contacts:

Contacts:

Janet Davis, Contracting Officer

Phone: 757) 726-7020 janet davis2@med.va.gov Faye Dillerd Contracting Officer Phone: 757-728-3449

fave.dillard@va.gov

Positions Placed: Radiology Specially Technologists

Dates: May 2003 - Present

#### PHS INDIAN HEALTH CENTER 29 Washakie Park Road

Fort Washakie WY 82514

Rita Langager, Confracting Officer Phone: 406-247-7293 Email: rita.langager@ihs.gov

Positions Placed: Medical Technologists

Dates: April 2008 - Present

#### PHS INDIAN HOSPITAL 100 Lake Traverse Drive

Sisseton, SD 57262

Contacts: Brian Labelle, Laboratory Manager

Phone: 65-698-7606 Email: brian.lahelle@ihs.gov

Positions Placed: Radiology Technologists,

Medical Technologists Dates: October 2002 - Present

#### JERRY L PETTIS VETERANS ADM MEDICAL CENTER

11201 Benton Street

Loma Linda. CA 92357

Kevin Vo. Contract Specialist Contact:

Phone: 582-826-8045 Email: kevin.vn@va.gov

Positions Placed: Polysomnographers

Medical Technologists Dates: Feb 2006 to Present

#### JESSE BROWN VETERANS ADM MEDICAL CENTER

820 South Damen Avenue

Chicago, IL 60612

Contact: Georgiann Schneider, Contracting Officer

Phone: 414-902-5402

Email: qeorgiann.schneider@va.gov Pairice Bond, Contracting Officer Phone: 414-902-5418 Email: Patrice.bond@va.gov

Positions Placed: Respiratory Therapists, Pulmonary Function Techs, Physical Therapy

Dates: July 2008 to Present

#### LAS VEGAS VETERANS ADM MEDICAL CENTER

901 Rancho Lane Las Vegas NV 89106

Contacts: Marguerite White, Contracting Officer

Phone: 702-636-4081

Email: marquerile.while2@va.gov Mike Cabana, Laboratory Manager Phone, 919-286-0411 Email: michael.cabana2@va.gov

Positions Placed: Medical Technologists

Dates: March 2008 - Present

#### LOUIS A JOHNSON VA MEDICAL CENTER

1 Medical Center Drive Clarksburg WV 26301

Contacts:

Jennifer Robinson, Confracting Officer

Phone: 304-623-3461

Email: jennifer.robinson2@va.gov

Positions Placed: Radiology Technologis( Specialties

Dates; Jan 2007 - Nov 2008

#### RALPH H JOHNSON VETERANS ADM MEDICAL CENTER

109 Ree Street Charleston, SC 29403

Contacts:

Robert Combs, Supply Systems Analyst

Phone: 843-789-7789 Email: robert.comba@va.gov Positions Placed: Dates: Jan 2009 - Present

# ROYAL C JOHNSON VETERANS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 2501 W $22^{NO}$ Street

Sioux Falls SD 57117

Contacts:

Crystal Dobbins, Recruiter Phone: 805-333-6619 Email: crystal.dobbjns@vs.gov Positions Placed: Nurses Dates: March 2008 - Present

#### PAST PERFORMANCE GSA CONTRACT, Schedule 621 I; V797p-4645a (C&A/Aureus Medical Management Syces, LLC)

List of a sampling of federal facilities we have provided MEDICAL staffing services to during the past 4 years.

IATIGEON MAIONI PHO Highway 371 Navajo Roule 9

Box 358

Crownpoint NM 87313

Contacts:

Mary Cecil, Contracting Officer Phone: 505-766-6217 Email: mary.cecil@ihs.gov

Positions Placed: Nurses, Medical Technologists

Dates: Sept 2004 - Present

PHS ALASKA NATIVE MED CENTER

4315 Diplomacy Dr Anchorage AK 99508

Dave Morrison, Laboratory Director Contacts:

Phone: 907-729-1228 Email: dmorriso@anmc.org

Positions Placed: Medical Technologists

Histotechnicians

Since 2007 to present Dates:

ALEDA E LUTZ VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDICAL CENTER

1500 Weiss St Saginaw, MI 48602

Contacts: Darcy Galindo, Laboratory Manager

Phone: 989-497-2500 Email: darcy.galindo@va.gov

Positions Placed: Medical Technologists Dates: July 2006 - December 2006

**BATH VA MEDICAL CENTER** 

76 Veterans Ave

Bath, NY 14810

Jeanette Crooks, Contracting Agent Contacts:

Phone: 585-393-7853 Email: Jeanette.crooks@va.gov Positions Placed: Echo Technologist Dates: September 2006 - November 2006

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS

One Veterans Drive Minneapolis MN 55417

Contacts:

Julie Stout, Contracting Officer Phone: 612-467-2175 Email: julie.stout@va.gov

Positions Placed: Respiratory Therapist. Histotechnician, X-Ray Yechnicians Dates: October 2007 - Present

**DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFIAIRS** 

4150 Clement Street San Francisco, CA 94121

Lupe Arroyo, Confracting Officer Contacts:

Phone: 650-849-0386 Email: tupe.arroyo@va.gov

Positions Placed: Ultrasound Technologist, Respiratory

Therapist

Dates: April 2005 - January 2008

TOMAH VETERANS ADM MEDICAL CENTER

500 E Veterans Street Tomah, WI 54660

Contracts: Becky Cincolta, Contracting Officer

Phone: 414-902-5410 Email: becky.cincotla@va.gov Kris Valest, Supervisor of Rehab Phone: 608-372-3971 Email: kristin.valest@va.gov

Positions Placed: Nurses, Occupational Therapists

Physical Therapists. Respiratory Therapists

Dates: May 2007 - March 2008

ROSEBUD PHS INDIAN HOSPITAL

Highway 18, Soldier Creek Road

Rosebud, SD 57670

Craig Lafferly, Radiology Manager Contacts:

Phone: 605-747-2231 Email: william.laffeny@ins.gov

Positions Placed: Sonographers Radiology CT

Vascular Technologists Dales: Oct 2006 - Present

**CLAREMORE INDIAN HEALTH FACILITY** 

101 South Moore Avenue

Claremore OK 74017 Contacts:

Paul Mobley, Clinical Director

Phone: 918-342-6433 Email: paul.mobley@ihs.gov

Positions Placed: Respiratory Therapy

Since 2007 Dates:

**BENNINGTON COMMUNITY OUTPATIENT CLINIC** 

325 North Street Bennington, VT 05201

Contacts:

Stacy Sullivan, Contract Specialist - Nursing Phone: 802-296-8336

Email: stacy.sullivan@va.gov Positions Placed: LPN Dates: March 2008 - April 2008

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDICAL CENTER

10 N Green St Baltimore, MD 21201

Contacts: Jules Tchoujan, Contracting Officer

Phone: 410-605-7000 Email; jules.tchoujan2@va.qov Bruce Lorie, Contract Specialist Phone: 410-805-7203 Email: bruce.torie@va.gov

Positions Placed: Polysonographers, Interventional

Technologists, Echo Technologist, CT / X-Ray

Dates: January 2008 - Present

DZILTH-NA-O DITH-HLE HEALTH CENTER

6 Road 7586

Bloomfield NM 87413

Contacts: Patricia Witte, Clinical Director

Phone: 505-632-1801 Email: patricia.witte@ihs.gov

Positions Placed: Physician Assistant Dates: January 2008 - August 2008

#### PAST PERFORMANCE GSA CONTRACT, Schedule 621 I: V797p-4645a (CBA/Aureus Medical Management Syces, LLC)

List of a sampling of federal facilities we have provided MEDICAL staffing services to during the past 4 years.

#### ANDERSON VA OUTPATIENT CLINIC

1702 E Greenville Street Anderson, SC 29621

Contacts: Millicent Ball, Contracting Officer

Phone: 803-695-6782

Email: millicent.robinson@med va.gov Positions Placed: Phlebotomists Dates: Oct 2008 - Present

#### PHS INDIAN HOSPITAL Highway 12 & Bonilo Drive

Fort Deflance, AZ 86504

Contacts: Dr James Bennett, Family Practice Director

Phone: 928-729-8000

Email: james.bennet@ihs.gov

Positions Placed: Nurse Practitioners, Physician Assistants

Dates: August 2009 to Present

#### KNOXVILLE VA MEDICAL CENTER

1515 West Pleasant Street

Knoxville, IA 50138

Contacts: Robert Short, Contracts Specialist

Phone: 641-828-5043 Email: roben.shon3@va.gov Mark Havran, Therapy Manager

Phone: 641-842-3101

Email: mark.havran@med.va.gov

Positions Placed: Occupational Therapists

Dates: June - October 2007

#### VAIGULF COAST VETERANS HEALTH CARE 8YSTEM

400 Veterans Avenue Biloxi, MS 39531

Contacts:

Madonna Nicely, Contract Officer

Phone: 228-523-5454

Email: madonna.niceley@va.gov

Positions Placed: Nursing Specialties Surgical Techs

Dates: April 2008 to Present

#### VA PUGET SOUND HEALTHCARE

1660 Columbian Way Seattle, WA 98108

Contacts:

Gloria Cahill, Contracts Manager

Phone: 206-764-2206 Email: gloria.cahill@va.gov

Candace Rich, Manager of Acute Care

Phone: 206-277-1842 Email: candace.rich@va.gov Sue McMillan, Supervisor of Therapy Phone: 206-766-5270 Email: susan mcmillan@med.va.gov

Positions Placed: Occupational Therapists, Physical

Therapists, Specialty Radiology Technologists

Dates: March 2003 - Present

#### CANANDAIGUA VA MEDICAL CENTER

Fort Hill Avenue

Canandaigua NY 14424

Contacts:

Jeanette Crooks, Contract Administration

Phone: 585-393-7853

Email: ieanette.cronks@va.gov Brian Westlake, Director of Rehab

Phone: 585-393-8080 Email: <u>brian.wesilake@va.qov</u>

Positions Placed: Occupational Therapists. Dates: November 2008 - January 2009

#### **DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS**

2215 Fuller Road Ann Arbor MI 48105

Contracts: Joanne Alewins, Contracting Officer

Phone: 734-845-5256

Email: jganne.alewine@va.gov

Jamie Umslead, Contract Nursing Manager

Phone: 734-845-3710

Email: jami.umstead@va.gov

Positions Placed: Specially Nursing positions

Dates: October 2007 to Present